



## Legislation Details

**File #:** 0949-21      **Version:** A      **Name:** Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of City Engineer, submitting Change Order No. 2 to Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement-Phase I (RWP), Forward Equipment, LLC, Contractors.

Staff Recommendation of the Public Works and Servi

**Type:** Communication      **Status:** Expired

**File created:** 11/19/2021      **In control:** Public Works and Services Committee

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 8/28/2024

**Title:** Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of City Engineer, submitting Change Order No. 2 to Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement-Phase I (RWP), Forward Equipment, LLC, Contractors.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 11-30-21: That Change Order No. 2 to Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement-Phase I, Forward Equipment, LLC, Contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of (\$129,772.10).

Fiscal Note: Funding for this change order is available in the following Org-Objects:

\$18,260.00 60484 57560 Storm Sewers  
\$82,971.00 45040 57515 Sidewalks  
(\$231,003.10) 40104 57515 Sidewalk Assessment  
(\$129,772.10)Total

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. CO2 Memo 2021003.pdf, 2. CO2 PN 2021003 signed.pdf, 3. #0949-21 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/7/2021	A	Common Council	Referred	Pass
11/30/2021	A	Public Works and Services Committee		